
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT IPANO1 coTrACTrcoDE PAGE 1

1

2. AACNDMENTWMOIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQulSrTIDN/URCHASE REOI NO, 5. PROJECT NOtI applicable)

M007 Refer to block 16C. NRC-31-08-291M007
RG4-10-1161 (FFS)

6.ISUEOVY CODE 3100 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than Kom 6 CODE 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Div. of Contracts Div. of Contracts
Attn: H. Coldn, Jr., 301-492-3620 Mail Stop TWB-01-BIOM
Mail Stop TWB-01-B1IM
Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO,

DS3 COMPUTING SOLUTIONS INC
DS3 9e.DATED (SEEITEMII)

1108 SUMMIT AVE STE 5 I)A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

NRC-31-08-291
PLANO TX 750748554

1011 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 022725308 FACILITY CODE X 10-31-2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

- The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 7-]s extended. Dis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour Bnd date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

* (a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning . copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and Is received prior to the opening hour
and date specified.

12. AcCOUNTtNG AND APPROPRIATION DATA vra 094-15-5F-1340 L1372 252A X0200
OBLIGATE: $89,541.84 (FFS Commitment #: RG4-10-1161)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:, (Spedfyauthodty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as Changes In payng office, appopriation date, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specifytyp eof modicationand authority) Unilateral, FAR 52.217-9

X Preliminary Notice of Intent sent via email 6/29/2010

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, r is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF s"econ heading=. Includintig soltdtislon/contbac subjedl matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) Exercise and fully fund OPTION PERIOD 5, thereby increasing the ceiling and
obligated amounts under the contract by $89,541.84, from $244,145.48 to $333,687.32, and extending the duration of the
contract period to expire on-September 30, 2011. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:
1. The ceiling & obligated amounts reflected under paragraphs (a) & (b) of SECTION B.2 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION...

are:revised to read: "0333,687.32."

2. The first sentence under Section B.3 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE 2 MAR 1987 is revised to read:
"This contract shall commence on November 1, 2007 and will expire on September 30, 2011."

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME
This modification obligates FY2010 funds in the amount of $89,541.84.

Except as provided herein, all temia and conditions of the docmment raeleauied I Iteml9 Sor I0A. = heretclorm changed, ramilas uincanged and In full force and afted.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prin) 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Heriberto Col6n, Jr.
Contracting Officer

`15. CONTRACTORJOFFEROR I1S. DATE SIGNED lee, UNITED STVT OF AMERICA -J 5IM. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to I•g) B, (SIgnatum of Couni r)

NSN 7540-01-152-807'0
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Ront
SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)
Presctibed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53243


